






MASTER AGREEMENT
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 
CONTRACT EXECUTION

Master Agreement No:  19000000000000000017 MA Version:  13 Page: 1 of 2

Description:  BiblioCommons

I

S

S

U

E

R

Pima County Procurement Department

150 W. Congress St. 5th Fl

Tucson AZ 85701

Issued By: TROY MCMASTER

Phone: 5207248728

Email: troy.mcmaster@pima.gov

T

E

R

M

S

Initiation Date: 02-21-2023

Expiration Date: 04-27-2023

NTE Amount: $1,013,000.00

Used Amount: $966,186.82

V

E

N

D

O

R

BiblioCommons Inc.

119 Spadina Ave. Suite 1000

Toronto ON M5V2L1

Contact: Erica Reynolds

Phone: 647-436-6381

Email: erica@bibliocommons.com

Terms: 0.00 %

Days: 30

Shipping Method: Vendor Method

Delivery Type:

FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Modification Reason
This Amendment No. 07 incorporates the “Patron Measurement and Engagement” service into this Agreement, increases the annual award amount by 
$35,000.00 from $270,000.00 to $305,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $1,013,000.00, and adds the following Forced Labor of 
Ethnic Uyghurs language: "Pursuant to A.R.S. § 35-394, if Contractor engages in for-profit activity and has 10 or more employees, Contractor certifies it 
is not currently using, and agrees for the duration of this Contract to not use (1) the forced labor of ethnic Uyghurs in the People’s Republic of China; 
(2) any goods or services produced by the forced labor of ethnic Uyghurs in the People’s Republic of China; and (3) any contractors, subcontractors or
suppliers that use the forced labor or any goods or services produced by the forced labor of ethnic Uyghurs in the People’s Republic of China. If
Contractor becomes aware during the term of the Contract that the Company is not in compliance with A.R.S. § 35-394, Contractor must notify the
County within five business days and provide a written certification to County regarding compliance within one hundred eighty days."
Attachment: BiblioCommons Order # 00003060

This Master Agreement incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents.



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  19000000000000000017 MA Version:  13 Page: 2 of 2

Line Description

1 BiblioCore
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$94,707.59

Stock Code VPN MPN

2 BiblioWeb
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$92,229.31

Stock Code VPN MPN

3 BiblioApps
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$23,676.90

Stock Code VPN MPN

4 BiblioApps Languages- Spanish
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$1,000.00

Stock Code VPN MPN

5 Languages BiblioCore - Spanish
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$6,000.00

Stock Code VPN MPN

6 BiblioCloud Records-OverDrive
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$12,000.00

Stock Code VPN MPN

7 BiblioSuggest
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$14,206.14

Stock Code VPN MPN

11 BiblioCloud Records Hoopla Annual Fee
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$8,000.00

Stock Code VPN MPN

12 BiblioEmail - Tier C One-Time Implementation Fee
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$10,500.00

Stock Code VPN MPN

13 BiblioEmail - Tier C Annual Fee
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$4,550.00

Stock Code VPN MPN

14 BiblioSuggest Annual Fee (Prorated)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$10,158.36

Stock Code VPN MPN

15 BiblioApps Self-Checkout  Annual Fee (Prorated)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$8,069.61

Stock Code VPN MPN

16 BiblioCloud Records Hoopla Annual Fee (Prorated)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$4,383.56

Stock Code VPN MPN

17 Patron Measurement and Engagement Year 1
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$28,690.72

Stock Code VPN MPN

18 Patron Measurement and Engagement Year 2
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$34,811.41

Stock Code VPN MPN



Quote #00003060
Page 1 of 1

Quote for Pima County Public Library – January 24, 2023
Contact: Robyn Kelly Email: robyn.kelly@bibliocommons.com

BiblioCommons Corp. 119 Spadina Ave., Suite 1000, Toronto, ON M5V 2L1 Canada     +1 647 436 6381     info@BiblioCommons.com

Pima County Public Library
101 N Stone Ave

Tucson, Arizona 85701

United States

Date: January 24, 2023

Valid Until: April 24, 2023

Subscription Term: Jan 1, 2023 – Dec 31, 2024

Population Served: 1,052,375
Population Source: IMLS

Contact: Robyn Kelly
Email: robyn.kelly@bibliocommons.com

Subscription Annual 
Subscription Fee 

(USD)

One-Time 
Implementation 

Fee (USD)

Patron Measurement and Engagement Year 1
Metrics tool that helps libraries measure how well their offerings are helping patrons 
discover, engage, and succeed at different touchpoints to create long-term impact. 
Includes ongoing data modeling, reporting, and best practices across the library netw 

$28,690.72

Patron Measurement and Engagement Year 2
Metrics tool that helps libraries measure how well their offerings are helping patrons 
discover, engage, and succeed at different touchpoints to create long-term impact. 
Includes ongoing data modeling, reporting, and best practices across the library netw 

$34,811.41

Sub-Total $0.00 $63,502.13

Total Fees $0.00

mailto:info@bibliocommons.com

